GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (A) DEPTT. DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur the 18th August, 2020

No.HLA. 268/2016/Pt/700: Please read as "Dr. Md. Mahidul Islam (Radiologist)" instead of "Dr. Mahidul Alam" as appeared at Sl. No.60 of Notification No.HLA268/2016/Pt/684 dated 14th August, 2020 in respect of Dr. Md. Mahidul Islam.

The other contents of the said Notification will remain the same.

No.HLA. 268/2016/Pt/700-A: Please read as "Nowboicha PHC" instead of "Nowboicha SDCH" as appeared at Sl. No.43 of Notification No.HLA268/2016/Pt/684 dated 14th August, 2020 in respect of Dr. Madhab Kr. Das.

The other contents of the said Notification will remain the same.

No.HLA. 268/2016/Pt/700-B: Please read as "Kamalpur BPHC under Addl. CM&HO (FW)" instead of "Kamalpur CHC" as appeared at Sl. No.35 of Notification No.HLA268/2016/Pt/684 dated 14th August, 2020 in respect of Dr. Pankaj Lochan Sarma.

The other contents of the said Notification will remain the same.

(A. Goel, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & Family Welfare (A) Deptt Dated Dispur 18th August, 2020.

Memo No.HLA. 268/2016/Pt/700-C

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Ghy.-36
- 3. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengrabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. Joint Director of Health Services, Barpeta/Lakhimpur/Kamrup.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Barpeta/Lakhimpur/Kamrup.
- 6. Office Copy.

By Orders etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & Family Welfare (A) Deptt.